
 

 

 

 

KESTRELS ARCHERY CLUB 

 
 

35th WORCESTER TOURNAMENT 

 

RECORD STATUS - SINGLE & DOUBLE ROUNDS 

 

 SUNDAY 3rd FEBRUARY 2019 

 

STRATTON UPPER SCHOOL SPORTS HALL, 

EAGLE FARM ROAD, BIGGLESWADE, BEDFORDSHIRE, 

SG18 8JB 

 

RESULTS 

 

JUDGES 

Mr Brian Dunlop, Mrs Katy Lipscomb, Miss Pat Kerrigan,  

Mr Paul Birch (Candidate) 

 

LADY PARAMOUNT 

Mrs Romana Klein-Mikulkova 

 
I would like to thank all archers who attended our 35thTournament and for making it another 

success. I hoped you liked our new venue and look forward to seeing you all again next year.  

I would like to extend my thanks to the Judges, to the Lady Paramount and to Roger, my other 

half for doing the scoring again. 

My thanks also to TARGETCRAFT, our sponsors, and to all fellow Kestrels for the very efficient 

work party. 

 

 

                    Tournament Organiser:        Tina Horley 

                                                                   16 Leeds Smith Drive 

                                                                   Sandy 

                                                                   Bedfordshire 

                                                                   SG19 1LU                     Tel 01767 681991 

 

 

Dates for your diaries: 

 

    May 12th 2019           Kestrels Record Status York/Hereford   Tina Horley    01767 681991 

    September 8th 2019  Kestrels Record Status National              Mike Collins  01767 692268 

    October 13th 2019     Kestrels Portsmouth                                Sue Draper     01234 824821 

  
 

 



SINGLE ROUNDS 
      

RECURVE GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Miguel Brito Abbey Bowmen 290 60 52 

2 Steven Wilson Aim4sport A C 281 60 42 

3 Simon Bunker NPA 280 60 43 

4 Martin Sullivan Peacock Archers 278 59 42 

5 Shaun Rhodes Dunstable Bowmen 277 60 43 

6 Michael Klein Kestrels A C 273 60 37 

7 Kris Pill Aim4sport A C 273 60 34 

8 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 270 60 36 

9 Vernon King Silver Arrow Archers 269 60 34 

10 Mel Tang-Richardson Peacock Archers 266 60 27 

11 Paul Jobson Peacock Archers 264 60 29 

12 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 263 60 27 

13 Jonathan Horner GNAS 261 60 30 

14 John Hardman Clophill A C 261 60 28 

15 Alan Warner Westcott Archers 260 60 28 

16 Bob Scales Hinxworth A C 256 60 27 

17 Francois Prin Hampstead Bowmen 255 60 27 

18 Peter Brown HCA 255 57 34 

19 Daniel Sanchez-Pombrol Peacock Archers 253 60 26 

20 Hasib Kahn Hinxworth A C 253 60 22 

21 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels A C 250 60 21 

22 Peter Devlin HCA 246 59 23 

23 Simon Gunnell Westcott Archers 244 60 23 

24 Darrell Howard Dunstable Bowmen 240 59 16 

25 Simon Scott Kestrels A C 237 60 18 

26 Adrian  Lindsey Silver Arrow Archers 236 58 18 

27 John Thornley Hinxworth A C 232 60 13 

28 Steven Ware Clophill A C 230 60 15 

29 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 229 59 13 

30 Dave Skinner Dunstable Bowmen 214 58 17 

31 Colin Lapping Aim4sport A C 191 57 6 

 Martin Blandy Clophill A C DNS   

 Richard Roberts Clophill A C DNS   

 Robert Moss Peacock Archers DNS   

 Wayne Keane Dunstable Bowmen DNS   

 Andreas Segar Peacock Archers DNS   

 Matthew Howard Clophill A C DNS   

 

RECURVE LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Sarah Gowans HCA 276 60 37 

2 Sarah Russell Clophill A C 260 59 31 

3 Sue Bunker NPA 258 59 28 

4 Julia Holmes Kestrels A C 257 60 23 

5 Helen Horner Kestrels A C 255 60 25 

6 Romana Klein-Mikulkova Kestrels A C 250 60 22 

7 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 248 60 22 

8 Michelle Bird Epping Archers 224 60 12 

9 Stacey Howard Dunstable Bowmen 166 54 7 

10 Sonia Skinner Dunstable Bowmen 153 52 5 

 
RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Max Harris Netherhall Archers 262 60 32 

2 William Liversidge Green Dragon B’men 259 60 29 

 



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd. 
 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Florence Levitt Peacock Archers 256 60 28 

2 Cheyanne Ferreday Ramsey Ravens 192 58 11 

3 Kara Slaney-Parker Aim4sport A C 180 54 11 

4 Ellie Scoot Aim4sport A C 62 23 2 

 Eleanor Ware Clophill A C DNS   

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 5 Spot Face 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Jack Atkinson Cambs Uni Bowmen 298 60 58 

2 Terry Course Clophill A C 294 59 58 

3 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow Archers 273 58 41 

4 Tony Crumpton Enfield Archers 272 58 40 

 John Marsh Clophill A C DNS   

 Clive Glass NPA DNS   

 Edward Glass NPA DNS   

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN Single Face 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Roy Russell Clophill A C 283 60 46 

2 Grant Miller NPA 279 60 41 

3 Ray Scott Westcott Archers 277 60 42 

4 Gary Herman Clophill A C 237 57 23 

 

COMPOUND LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1= Lesley Brown Clophill A C 300 60 60 

1= Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 300 60 60 

2 Marion Sambridge Silver Arrow Archers 292 60 52 

3 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels A C 253 54 36 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 5 Spot Face 

 Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Jasper Watts Peacock Archers 244 55 24 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN Single Spot Face 

 Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Daniel Herman Clophill A C 265 60 28 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Caroline Tebbs Eagle Bowmen 252 57 24 

                                      

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth A C 181 57 5 

2 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 178 57 6 

3 Dave Chudley Hinxworth A C 173 56 5 

4 Mark Jarratt Dunstable Bowmen 157 51 7 

5 Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 153 52 4 

6 John Smith Kestrels A C 150 51 4 

7 Paul Allsop Dunstable Bowmen 134 49 2 

8 Stephen Hughes Kestrels A C 118 45 2 

 

LONGBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 160 55 4 

2 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow Archers 107 43 3 

3 Elaine Precious Silver Arrow Archers 99 40 5 



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd. 
 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 236 60 19 

2 Syed Hussain ONAC 220 60 18 

3 Imran Vazifdar ONAC 213 60 9 

4 Ateeq Rafiq ONAC 192 59 14 

5 Paul Halliday OVA 140 51 6 

6 Graham Rhodes Dunstable Bowmen 94 38 2 

 Ian Symonds Silver Arrow Archers DNS   

 Zahid Karim ONAC DNS   

 Waheed Yasim ONAC DNS   

 Andreas Segar Peacock Archers DNS   

 

BAREBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Mary Louca Eagle Bowmen 254 59 22 

2 Yasmin Rashid Silver Arrow Archers 213 60 14 

3 Milly Aziz Silver Arrow Archers 195 58 8 

4 Jill Paterson Peacock Archers 192 58 15 

5 Vicky Williams Silver Arrow Archers 133 51 3 

6 Phyllis Griffiths Silver Arrow Archers 99 37 1 

 

HIGHEST SCORING BAREBOW TROPHY 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Mary Louca Eagle Bowmen 254 59 22 

 

ABREVIATIONS 

DNS = Archer did not shoot 

RTD = Archer retired 

 

RECORD CLAIMS 
 

Suzi Bredin Clophill A C Ladies Compound 300 

    

TEAM RECURVE 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Martin Sullivan Peacock Archers 278 59 42    

 Mel 

Tang-

Richardson Peacock Archers 266 60 27    

 Paul Jobson Peacock Archers 264 60 29    

 Florence Levitt Peacock Archers 256 60 28 1064 239 126 

          

2 Michael Klein Kestrels A C 273 60 37    

 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 270 60 36    

 Julia Holmes Kestrels A C 257 60 23    

 Helen Horner Kestrels A C 255 60 25 1055 240 121 

          

3 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 263 60 27    

 John Hardman Clophill A C 261 60 28    

 Sarah Russell Clophill A C 260 59 31    

 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 248 60 22 1032 239 108 

          

4 Steven Wilson Aim4sport A C 281 60 42    

 Kris Pill Aim4sport A C 273 60 34    

 Colin Lapping Aim4sport A C 191 57 6    

 Kara Slaney-Parker Aim4sport A C 180 54 11 925 231 93 

          

5 Shaun Rhodes Dunstable B’men 277 60 43    

 Darrell Howard Dunstable B’men 240 59 16    

 Dave Skinner Dunstable B’men 214 58 17    

 Stacey Howard Dunstable B’men 166 54 7 897 231 83 
 



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd. 
 

TEAM COMPOUND 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Lesley Brown Clophill A C 300 60 60    

 Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 300 60 60    

 Terry Course Clophill A C 294 59 58 894 179 178 
 

TEAM LONGBOW 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth A C 181 57 5    

 Dave Chudley Hinxworth A C 173 56 5 354 113 10 

          

2 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 178 57 6    

 John Smith Kestrels A C 150 51 4 328 108 10 

          

3 Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 160 55 4    

 Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 153 52 4 313 107 8 

          

4 Mark Jarratt Dunstable Bowmen 157 51 7    

 Paul Allsop Dunstable Bowmen 134 49 2 291 100 9 

          

5 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow Archers 107 43 3    

 Elaine Precious Silver Arrow Archers 99 40 5 206 83 8 

 

TEAM BAREBOW 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Syed Hussain ONAC 220 60 18    

 Imran Vazifdar ONAC 213 60 9 433 120 27 

          

2 Yasmin Rashid Silver Arrow Archers 213 60 14    

 Milly Aziz Silver Arrow Archers 195 58 8 408 118 22 

 

MARRIED COUPLES RECURVE 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Sue Bunker NPA 258 59 28    

 Simon Bunker NPA 280 60 43 538 119 71 

          

2 Michael Klein Kestrels A C 273 60 37    

 Romana 

Klein-

Mikulkova Kestrels A C 250 60 22 523 120 59 

          

3 Jonathan Horner GNAS 261 60 30    

 Helen Horner Kestrels A C 255 60 25 516 120 55 

          

4 Darrell Howard Dunstable Bowmen 240 59 16    

 Stacey Howard Dunstable Bowmen 166 54 7 406 113 23 

          

5 Dave Skinner Dunstable Bowmen 214 58 17    

 Sonia Skinner Dunstable Bowmen 153 52 5 367 110 22 

 

MARRIED COUPLES LONGBOW 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 160 55 4    

 Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 153 52 4 313 107 8 



DOUBLE ROUNDS 
           

RECURVE GENTLEMEN     

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Steven Wilson Aim4sport A C 281 60 42 284 60 44 565 120 86 

2 Michael Klein Kestrels A C 273 60 37 280 60 42 553 120 79 

3 Vernon King Silver Arrow Archers 269 60 34 257 60 27 526 120 61 

4 John Hardman Clophill A C 261 60 28 258 60 27 519 120 55 

5 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 263 60 27 255 60 24 518 120 51 

6 Daniel 

Sanchez-

Pombrol Peacock Archers 253 60 26 261 60 25 514 120 51 

7 Peter Brown HCA 255 57 34 249 59 21 504 116 55 

8 Peter Devlin HCA 246 59 23 247 59 24 493 118 47 

9 Francois Prin Hampstead Bowmen 255 60 27 235 59 22 490 119 49 

10 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels A C 250 60 21 239 59 20 489 119 41 

11 Adrian  Lindsey Silver Arrow Archers 236 58 18 252 59 27 488 117 45 

12 Simon Scott Kestrels A C 237 60 18 223 60 18 460 120 36 

13 Martin Sullivan Peacock Archers 278 59 42 DNS   278 59 42 

14 Matthew Howard Clophill A C DNS   262 60 31 262 60 31 

 Martin Blandy Clophill A C DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

RECURVE LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Sarah Gowans HCA 276 60 37 273 60 34 549 120 71 

2 Sarah Russell Clophill A C 260 59 31 281 60 41 541 119 72 

3 Julia Holmes Kestrels A C 257 60 23 273 60 36 530 120 59 

4 Romana 

Klein-

Mikulkova Kestrels A C 250 60 22 262 60 31 512 120 53 

5 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 248 60 22 251 60 22 499 120 44 

6 Michelle Bird Epping Archers 224 60 12 211 60 9 435 120 21 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMAN  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 William Liversidge Green Dragon B’men 259 60 29 270 60 34 529 120 63 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Cheyanne Ferreday Ramsey Ravens 192 58 11 210 59 10 402 117 21 

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 5 Spot 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Jack Atkinson Cambs Uni Bowmen 298 60 58 296 60 56 594 120 114 

2 Terry Course Clophill A C 294 59 58 299 60 59 593 119 117 

3 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow Archers 273 58 41 282 59 46 555 117 87 

4 Tony Crumpton Enfield Archers 272 58 40 267 58 35 539 116 75 

5 John Marsh Clophill A C DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 
COMPOUND GENTLEMEN Single Spot 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Roy Russell Clophill A C 283 60 46 293 60 53 576 120 99 

 

COMPOUND LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 300 60 60 299 60 59 599 120 119 

2 Lesley Brown Clophill A C 300 60 60 298 60 58 598 120 118 

3 Marion Sambridge Silver Arrow Archers 292 60 52 293 60 53 585 120 105 

 
COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Caroline Tebbs Eagle Bowmen 252 57 24 228 50 28 480 107 52 

 

 



DOUBLE ROUNDS Contd. 
 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 178 57 6 199 57 13 377 114 19 

2 John Smith Kestrels A C 150 51 4 116 40 5 266 91 9 

3 Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 153 52 4 DNS   153 52 4 

 

LONGBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 160 55 4 165 53 10 325 108 14 

2 Elaine Precious Silver Arrow Archers 99 40 5 109 43 2 208 83 7 

3 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow Archers 107 43 3 93 35 5 200 78 8 

 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 236 60 19 214 60 14 450 120 33 

2 Syed Hussain ONAC 220 60 18 222 60 18 442 120 36 

3 Imran Vazifdar ONAC 213 60 9 220 60 11 433 120 20 

4 Ateeq Rafiq ONAC 192 59 14 201 60 3 393 119 17 

5 Paul Halliday OVA 140 51 6 154 54 10 294 105 16 

 Ian Symonds Silver Arrow Archers DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 Zahid Karim ONAC DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 Waheed Yasim ONAC DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

BAREBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Mary Louca Eagle Bowmen 254 59 22 237 58 20 491 117 42 

2 Milly Aziz Silver Arrow Archers 195 58 8 212 58 15 407 116 23 

3 Yasmin Rashid Silver Arrow Archers 213 60 14 182 60 5 395 120 19 

4 Vicky Williams Silver Arrow Archers 133 51 3 132 48 3 265 99 6 

5 Phyllis Griffiths Silver Arrow Archers 99 37 1 113 43 3 212 80 4 

 

 


